OP \$190.00 2991425

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM705550

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Custom Machining Services, Inc.		01/25/2022	Corporation: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ContiTech USA, Inc.
Street Address:	703 South Cleveland Massillon Road
City:	Fairlawn
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44333
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2991425	VALPOWER
Registration Number:	4892254	MYCRIMP
Registration Number:	4897889	CRIMPCLOUD
Registration Number:	5006665	CUSTOM CRIMP EUROPE
Registration Number:	5122410	CUSTOM CRIMP
Registration Number:	5561372	INFOCRIMP
Registration Number:	5026590	CUSTOM CRIMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-407-0701

Email: ifrankland@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: John W. McGlynn

Address Line 1: 2200 Renaissance Boulevard

Address Line 4: King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. McGlynn
SIGNATURE:	/jwm/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007597 FRAME: 0614

900672989

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment Custom Machining to ContiTech#page1.tif source=TM Assignment Custom Machining to ContiTech#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007597 FRAME: 0615

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Custom Machining Services, Inc.**, a corporation with a principal address at 326 North 400 East, Valparaiso, Indiana 46383 ("Assignor"), is the owner of trademarks and registrations therefor, identified in Appendix A ("the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, **ContiTech USA, Inc.**, a corporation with a principal address at 703 South Cleveland Massillon Road, Fairlawn, Ohio 44333 ("Assignee") is desirous of obtaining ownership of the Marks and any goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, any right to claim and receive the benefit of priority, seniority, or claim as a basis the registrations therefor, common law rights associated therewith, the right to bring or defend any proceeding relating thereto, and to receive any royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds due and payable, including past or future damages relating to infringement thereof.

CUSTOM MACHINING SERVICES, INC.

By: Collin Salkiewicz

Title: Vice President

Date: 1/19/2022

CONTITECH USA, INC.

Jim Hill ----98629426B2C842F...

DD063789D2B84B8...

~DocuSigned by:

By: Jim Hill Matthias Schroeder

Title: CEO CFO

Date: 1/25/2022

APPENDIX A

TRADEMARKS

RP Ref.	Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country	Status
CTTU-106US	VALPOWER	76597272	6/14/2004	2991425	9/6/2005	USA	Registered
CTTU-107US	MYCRIMP	86640714	5/26/2015	4892254	1/26/2016	USA	Registered
CTTU-108US	CRIMPCLOUD	86644292	5/28/2015	4897889	2/9/2016	USA	Registered
CTTU-109US	CUSTOM CRIMP	86818947	11/13/2015	5006665	7/26/2016	USA	Registered
CTTU-110US	CUSTOM CRIMP	87035475	5/12/2016	5122410	1/17/2017	USA	Registered
CTTU-111US	INFOCRIMP	86640725	5/26/2015	5561372	9/11/2018	USA	Registered
CTTU-112US		86873115	1/12/2016	5026590	8/23/2016	USA	Registered
TDA	CUSTOM CRIMP	014994751	1/13/2016	014994751	7/19/2016	EU	Registered
DEMARK		1108522	12/01/2012	1108522	1/12/2012	WIPO	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 007597 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 01/31/2022